
Document Transmittal Form

ID: HECGO065TO NRC C/O PINCKNEY, DAVID 
DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK 

WASHINGTON, DC 20555

1/23/03

Please update your controlled set of documents with the following documents:

Document ID 
PRCIHECG-ATT.091000 

PRCIHECG-HECG-TOCl000 

PRCIHECG-ATT.061000

Revision Status
23 

37

A 

A

26 A

Quantity Format RecNo

1 
1 

1

H 156900 

H 156988 

H 156944

ALL PAGES of this acknowledgement receipt must be returned to: 

Document Management 
PSEG Nuclear 
PO Box 236 
Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038 

MC N04

Your signature below verifies that:

(1) the above documents have been filed and superseded documents have been removed and 
destroyed or clearly marked as obsolete.  

(2) the mailing address and copyholder information are correct or corrections have been 
identified on this transmittal 

nI Place checkmark here to be removed from controlled distribution 

Signature. Date:

Date :

V/



HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION 
EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE 

January 23, 2003 
CHANGE PAGES FOR 

REVISION #37 

The Table of Contents (T.O.C.) forms a general guide to the current 
revision of each section and attachment of the Hope Creek ECG. The 
changes that are made in this T.O.C. Revision #37 are shown below.  

1. Check that your revision packet is complete.  
2. Add the revised documents.  
3. Remove and recycle the outdated material listed below.

ADD REMOVE

Description

T.O.C.

Attachment 6 

Attachment 9

Rev. Pages

37 

26 

23

ALL 

All 

All

Description 

T.O.C.  

Attachment 6 

Attachment 9

1 of 1

Pages

ALL 

All 

All

Rev.  

36

25 

22



HOPE CREEK EVENT CLASSIFICATIOISN ' P 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATfP( O

SECTION REV # 0 L

T.O.C.  
i 
ii 
1.0 
2.0 
3.0 
4.0 
5.0 
6.0

5 
10 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1

TITLE 

Table of Contents/Signature Page 
Introduction and Usage 
Glossary of Acronyms & Abbreviations 
Fuel Clad Challenge 
RCS Challenge 
Fission Product Barriers (Table) 
EC Discretion 
Failure to SCRAM 
Radiological Releases/Occurrences 
6.1 Gaseous Effluent Release 
6.2 Liquid Effluent Release 
6.3 In - Plant Radiation Occurrences 
6.4 Irradiated Fuel Event 

Electrical Power 
7.1 Loss of AC Power Capabilities 
7.2 Loss of DC Power Capabilities 

System Malfunctions 

8.1 Loss of Heat Removal Capability 
8.2 Loss of Overhead Annunciators 
8.3 Loss of Communications Capability 
8.4 Control Room Evacuation 
8.5 Technical Specifications 

Hazards - Internal/External 
9.1 Security Threats 
9.2 Fire 
9.3 Explosion 
9.4 Toxic/Flammable Gases 
9.5 Seismic Event 
9.6 High Winds 
9.7 Flooding 
9.8 Turbine Failure/Vehicle Crash/ 

Missile Impact 
9.9 River Level 

Reserved for future use 

Hope Creek ECG Charts (Located in ERFs)

37 
02 
00 
00 
00 
02 
00 
00 

00 
00 
00 
00 

00 
00 

00 
00 
00 
01 
00 

01 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 
00 

00

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1

DATE 
SC-6:-oo0) -

01/23/03 
12/14/00 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
11/11/02 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 

01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97

01/21/97 
01/21/97 

01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
03/13/97 
01/21/97 

02/01/02 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97 
01/21/97

1 01/21/97

N/A

01 2 02/01/02

Rev. 37

PSEG Internal Use Only ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pýg.'l of 5

4 
1 
1 

2 

2 
1

1 
1 
1 
1 
1

7.0

8.0

9.0

10.0 

WC

/

HCGS



ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 2 of 5

HOPE CREEK EVENT REPORTABLE ACTION LEVELS 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) 
and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

PAGES DATE

11.1 Technical Specifications 
11.2 Degraded or Unanalyzed Condition 
11.3 System Actuation 
11.4 Personnel Safety/Overexposure 
11.5 Environmental/State Notifications 
11.6 After-the-Fact 
11.7 Security/Emergency Response 

Capabilities 
11.8 Public Interest 
11.9 Accidental Criticality/ 

Special Nuclear Material / 
Rad Material Shipments - Releases 

11.10 Voluntary Notifications

02 
01 
02 
01 
01 
01 
04 

01 
02 

01

2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2

01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
02/28/02 
02/28/02 

01/23/01 
01/23/01

1 01/23/01

Rev. 37

PSEG Internal Use Only

SECTION

11.0

TITLE

Reportable Action Levels (RALs)

REV #

HCGS



HOPE CREEK EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE 
TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) 
and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

ATTACHMENT TITLE REV # PAGES DATE

1 UNUSUAL EVENT 
2 ALERT 
3 SITE AREA EMERGENCY 
4 GENERAL EMERGENCY 
5 L NRC Data Sheet Completion Reference 
6 Primary Communicator Log 
7 Primary Communicator Log (GE) 
8 Secondary Communicator Log 
9 L Non-Emergency Notifications Reference 

10 L 1 Hr Report - NRC Regional Office 
11 L 1 Hr Report (Common Site) Security/Safeguards 
12 L 1 Hr Report - NRC Operations 
13 L 4 Hr Report - Contaminated Events 

Outside Of The RCA 
14 L 4 Hr Report - NRC Operations 
15 L Environmental Protection Plan 
16 L Spill / Discharge Reporting 
17 L 4 Hr Report - Fatality or Medical Emergency 
18 L 4 Hr Report - Radiological Transportation Accident 
19 L 24 Hr Report - Fitness For Duty (FFD) 

Program Events 
20 L 24 Hour Report - NRC Regional Office 
21 L Reportable Event - LAC/Memorandum 

Of Understanding (M.O.U.) 
22 L T/S Required Engineering Evaluation 
23 Reserved 
24 UNUSUAL EVENT (Common Site) 
25 L 8 Hr Report (Common Site) - Major Loss Of 

Emergency Assessment, Offsite Response, 
OR Communications Capability 

26 L 8 Hr Report - NRC Operations 
27 L 8 Hr Report - Medical Emergency 

Transportation of Contaminated Person 
28 L Boiler and Pressure Vessel reporting

04 
04 
04 
04 
01 
26 
deleted 
08 
23 
01 
01 
01 
01

02 
02 
02 
02 
02 
02 

02 
01 

01 

05 
02 

00 
01 

00

2 
2 
2 
5 
7 
8 

9 
3 
3 
3 
3 
7

3 
3 
12 
4 
4 
3

3 
2

11/11/02 
11/11/02 
11/11/02 
11/11/02 
01/23/01 
01/23/03 
02/29/00 
11/11/02 
01/23/03 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 

01/23/01 
01/23/01 
02/28/02 
03/15/01 
01/23/01 
01/23/01 

08/06/02 
01/23/01

2 01/23/01

3 
3 

3 
4

11/11/02 
05/02/99 

01/23/01 
03/15/01

3 01/23/01

Rev. 37

PSEG Internal Use Only ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 3 of 5

HCGS



PSEG Internal Use Only 

REVISION SUMMARY

ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 4 of 5

Biennial Review Performed: Yes X No

Attachment 6 & 9 phone number and name updates

Rev. 37HCGS



PSEG Internal Use Only

Prepared By: K. A. Miller 

Section/Attachments Revised
(List Non-Editorial Only - Section/Attachments)

Reviewed By: 

Reviewed By:

N/A 
10CFR50.54q Effectiveness Reviewer 

D .epart~Ant Manager

Reviewed By: _ 3 
Manager Licensing Date 

(Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments marked by "L")

- Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

N/A
Mtg. No.

EP Manager

N/A
Manager - Quality Assessment - NBU 

(If Applicable) 

SORC Review and Station Approvals 

N/A
Hope Creek Chairman Director - Site Operations

Date

Effective Date of this Revision: /- Z,-OZ 
Date

Rev. 37

SIGNATURE PAGE

ECG 
T.O.C.  
Pg. 5 of 5

tJ/ 4

01/08/03 
Date

Date 

Date

Date

Date

Date

HCGS


