#### **Document Transmittal Form**

ТО	:	NRC C/O PINCKNEY, DAVID DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK WASHINGTON, DC 20555	ID: HECG0065
Dat	te :	: 1/23/03	

Please update your controlled set of documents with the following documents:

Document ID	Revision	Status	Quantity	<b>Format</b>	RecNo
PRC HECG-ATT.09 000	23	Α	1	Н	156900
PRC HECG-HECG-TOC 000	37	Α	1	Н	156988
PRC HECG-ATT.06 000	26	Α	1	Н	156944

ALL PAGES of this acknowledgement receipt must be returned to:

**Document Management PSEG Nuclear** PO Box 236 Hancocks Bridge, NJ 08038

MC N04

Signature.	Date:			
Place checkmark here to be removed from controlled distribution				
(2) the mailing address and copyholder information are correct or condentified on this transmittal	orrections have been			
(1) the above documents have been filed and superseded document destroyed or clearly marked as obsolete.	nts have been removed and			
Your signature below verifies that:				



# HOPE CREEK GENERATING STATION EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE January 23, 2003 CHANGE PAGES FOR REVISION #37

The Table of Contents (T.O.C.) forms a general guide to the current revision of each section and attachment of the Hope Creek ECG. The changes that are made in this T.O.C. Revision #37 are shown below.

- 1. Check that your revision packet is complete.
- 2. Add the revised documents.
- 3. Remove and recycle the outdated material listed below.

	ADD			REMOVE	
<u>Pages</u>	Description	Rev.	<u>Pages</u>	Description	Rev.
ALL	T.O.C.	37	ALL	T.O.C.	36
All	Attachment 6	26	All	Attachment 6	25
All	Attachment 9	23	All	Attachment 9	22

ECG T.O.C. Pg. 1 of 5

## HOPE CREEK EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE | ()

SECTION	<u>TITLE</u>		REV#	COPAGES4	DATE HECG-0065	
T.O.C.	Table of	Contents/Signature Page	37	5	01/23/03	
i	Introduction and Usage		02	10	12/14/00	
ii	Glossary	of Acronyms & Abbreviations	00	5	01/21/97	
1.0	Fuel Cla	d Challenge	00	1	01/21/97	
2.0	RCS Ch	allenge	00	1	01/21/97	
3.0	Fission I	Product Barriers (Table)	02	1	11/11/02	
4.0	EC Disc	retion	00	1	01/21/97	
5.0	Failure t	to SCRAM	00	1	01/21/97	
6.0	Radiolog	gical Releases/Occurrences				
	6.1	Gaseous Effluent Release	00	4	01/21/97	
	6.2	Liquid Effluent Release	00	1	01/21/97	
	6.3	In - Plant Radiation Occurrences	00	1	01/21/97	
	6.4	Irradiated Fuel Event	00	2	01/21/97	
7.0	Electrica	al Power				
	7.1	Loss of AC Power Capabilities	00	2	01/21/97	
	7.2	Loss of DC Power Capabilities	00	1	01/21/97	
8.0	System I	Malfunctions				
0.0	8.1	Loss of Heat Removal Capability	00	1	01/21/97	
	8.2	Loss of Overhead Annunciators	00	1	01/21/97	
	8.3	Loss of Communications Capability	00	1	01/21/97	
	8.4	Control Room Evacuation	01	1	03/13/97	
	8.5	Technical Specifications	00	1	01/21/97	
9.0	Hazards	- Internal/External				
	9.1	Security Threats	01	1	02/01/02	
	9.2	Fire	00	1	01/21/97	
	9.3	Explosion	00	1	01/21/97	
	9.4	Toxic/Flammable Gases	00	2	01/21/97	
	9.5	Seismic Event	00	1	01/21/97	
	9.6	High Winds	00	1	01/21/97	
	9.7	Flooding	00	1	01/21/97	
	9.8	Turbine Failure/Vehicle Crash/	00	1	01/21/97	
		Missile Impact				
	9.9	River Level	00	1	01/21/97	
10.0	Reserved	I for future use	N/A			
WC	Hope Cr	reek ECG Charts (Located in ERFs)	01	2	02/01/02	

ECG T.O.C. Pg. 2 of 5

## HOPE CREEK EVENT REPORTABLE ACTION LEVELS TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

<u>SECTION</u> <u>TITL</u>		TITLE	REV#	<u>PAGES</u>	DATE
11.0 Reportal		ble Action Levels (RALs)			
	11.1	Technical Specifications	02	2	01/23/01
	11.2	Degraded or Unanalyzed Condition	01	1	01/23/01
	11.3	System Actuation	02	1	01/23/01
	11.4	Personnel Safety/Overexposure	01	2	01/23/01
	11.5	Environmental/State Notifications	01	2	01/23/01
	11.6	After-the-Fact	01	1	02/28/02
	11.7	Security/Emergency Response Capabilities	04	1	02/28/02
	11.8	Public Interest	01	1	01/23/01
	11.9	Accidental Criticality/ Special Nuclear Material / Rad Material Shipments - Releases	02	2	01/23/01
	11.10	Voluntary Notifications	01	1	01/23/01

## HOPE CREEK EVENT CLASSIFICATION GUIDE TABLE OF CONTENTS/SIGNATURE PAGE

Licensing is responsible for the Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments (marked by "L")

<u>AT</u>	ТАСНМЕ	<u>ENT</u>	<u>TITLE</u> <u>I</u>	REV#	<u>PAGES</u>	DATE
	1		UNUSUAL EVENT	04	2	11/11/02
	2		ALERT	04	2	11/11/02
	3		SITE AREA EMERGENCY	04	2	11/11/02
	4		GENERAL EMERGENCY	04	5	11/11/02
	5	L	NRC Data Sheet Completion Reference	01	7	01/23/01
	6		Primary Communicator Log	26	8	01/23/03
	7		Primary Communicator Log (GE)	deleted		02/29/00
	8		Secondary Communicator Log	08	9	11/11/02
	9	L	Non-Emergency Notifications Reference	23	3	01/23/03
	10	L	1 Hr Report - NRC Regional Office	01	3	01/23/01
	11	L	1 Hr Report (Common Site) Security/Safeguards	01	3	01/23/01
	12	L	1 Hr Report - NRC Operations	01	3	01/23/01
	13	L	4 Hr Report - Contaminated Events	01	7	01/23/01
			Outside Of The RCA			
	14	L	4 Hr Report - NRC Operations	02	3	01/23/01
	15	L	Environmental Protection Plan	02	3	01/23/01
	16	L	Spill / Discharge Reporting	02	12	02/28/02
	17	L	4 Hr Report - Fatality or Medical Emergency	02	4	03/15/01
	18	L	4 Hr Report - Radiological Transportation Accident	02	4	01/23/01
	19	L	24 Hr Report - Fitness For Duty (FFD)	02	3	01/23/01
			Program Events			
	20	L	24 Hour Report - NRC Regional Office	02	3	08/06/02
	21	L	Reportable Event - LAC/Memorandum	01	2	01/23/01
			Of Understanding (M.O.U.)			
	22	L	T/S Required Engineering Evaluation	01	2	01/23/01
	23		Reserved			
	24		UNUSUAL EVENT (Common Site)	05	3	11/11/02
	25	L	8 Hr Report (Common Site) - Major Loss Of	02	3	05/02/99
			Emergency Assessment, Offsite Response,			
			OR Communications Capability			
	26	L	8 Hr Report - NRC Operations	00	3	01/23/01
	27	L	8 Hr Report - Medical Emergency -	01	4	03/15/01
			Transportation of Contaminated Person			
	28	L	Boiler and Pressure Vessel reporting	00	3	01/23/01

P	SEG	Interna	1	Use	Only	7
---	-----	---------	---	-----	------	---

ECG T.O.C. Pg. 4 of 5

**REVISION SUMMARY** 

Biennial Review Performed: Yes X No \_\_\_\_

Attachment 6 & 9 phone number and name updates

#### SIGNATURE PAGE

Prepared By: K. A. Miller	01/08/03 Date
Section/Attachments Revised	
Reviewed By: N/A 10CFR50.54q Effectiveness Reviewer	Date
Reviewed By:  Department Manager	1/16/03 Date
Reviewed By:  Manager Licensing  (Reportable Action Level (Section 11) and associated Attachments marked by	1/10/03 Date "L")
	<b>-</b> ,
Reviewed By: EP Manager	1/10/0 3 Date
Reviewed By: N/A  Manager - Quality Assessment - NBU  (If Applicable)	Date
SORC Review and Station Approvals	
N/AN/A	
Mtg. No. Hope Creek Chairman Director - Site Operations	
Date	Date
Effective Date of this Revision: 1-25-02  Date	